The division EBITDA has fallen 16% year on year by almost 19 MEUR, mainly due to the different circumstances
mentioned earlier: default of basmati contracts, drought in Texas, situation in Morocco, discontinuation of products
and entry into new markets. Foreign currency translation has also had an adverse effect of 1.8 MEUR on our
accounts.

The division ROCE has fallen almost 290 basis points to 15.5%.

Thous. EUR 9M11 9M12 9M13   13/12 CAGR 13/11
Sales 653,582 831,485 825,099 -0.8% 12.4%
Advert ising 16,612 15,429 18,413 19.3% 5.3%
EBITDA 92,532 117,746 99,154 -15.8% 3.5%
EBITDA  Margin 14.2% 14.2% 12.0% -15.1% -7.9%
EBIT 76,653 96,913 78,719 -18.8% 1.3%
Operating Profit 74,598 87,684 75,618 -13.8% 0.7%
ROCE 19.5 18.4 15.5

Rice
Division

We estimate a full-year turnover for this division of 1,118 MEUR, up 1.1%, which is quite an achievement in a
general scenario of lowering raw material prices and makes us optimistic for 2014.

Investment in advertising will be raised by 3 MEUR over the year to 23 MEUR, a year-on-year growth of almost 15%
with one less brand.

The division EBITDA is expected to continue suffering the adverse effects that have plagued us during the year,
falling to 140 MEUR.

Thous. EUR 2011 2012 2013   13/12 CAGR 13/11
Sales 920,752 1,105,738 1,117,778 1.1% 10.2%
Advert ising 18,790 20,219 23,185 14.7% 11.1%
EBITDA 135,953 161,035 140,123 -13.0% 1.5%
EBITDA  Margin 14.8% 14.6% 12.5% -14.1% -7.9%
EBIT 113,698 133,927 112,678 -15.9% -0.4%
Operating Profit 103,056 130,021 108,630 -16.5% 2.7%
ROCE 18.8 18.4 NA

Pasta
Division

1.   2

Pasta
Division

This is turning out to be a very good year in the pasta division, although we have also had to face unexpected
challenges. The most important incident was in France, where the “horsemeat crisis” forced Panzani to go to
additional expense to guarantee the use of French beef in our bolognaise sauces and meat-filled pasta dishes.

Apart from this, on the French market, where the raw material situation is stable but there is growing competition
from private label brands and other manufacturers, which have stepped up their promotional activities enormously,